

## ST. CHARLES PARISH ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

## Tab Troxler, Assessor

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

The St. Charles Parish Assessment District shall hold a Public Meeting at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, July 28, 2020 at the St. Charles Parish Assessors' Office, 15045 River Road, Hahnville, LA at which time a Public Hearing will be held to consider the following Agenda items:

## AGENDA

- 1) Call to Order
- 2) Roll Call
- 3) Approval of the Minutes from the December 3, 2020 meeting. Public Comment Vote on adoption of Minutes
- 4) Adoption of a Resolution to levy the 2020 Ad Valorem Tax for the St. Charles Parish Assessment District on all property subject to taxation in St. Charles Parish. Public Hearing/ Public Comment
  - Vote on adoption of Resolution
- 5) Adjournment

By Order of the Assessor:

Tab Troxler, Assessor Ex Offico Chief Executive Officer St. Charles Parish Assessment District 15045 River Road, Post Office Box 303 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-6281

In accordance with the American with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Alicia Bustamante at 985-783-6281 describing the assistance that is necessary.

Notice Posted: 10:30 a.m., July 24, 2020 at the St. Charles Parish Assessors' Office, Parish Courthouse, 15045 River Road, Hahnville, LA. and on the St. Charles Parish Assessors' Office website at <u>www.stcharlesassessor.com</u>.